CH \$390.00 431219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxbow Enterprises, LLC		12/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manna Pro Products, LLC
Street Address:	707 Spirit 40 Park Drive
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4312198	BUNNY BOOT CAMP
Registration Number:	4483559	CARNIVORE CARE
Registration Number:	3297333	CRITICAL CARE
Registration Number:	4316549	ECO-STRAW
Registration Number:	4572051	HARVEST STACKS
Registration Number:	4289157	OX BOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980
Registration Number:	5453892	OXBOW
Registration Number:	5628145	OXBOW
Registration Number:	5628146	OXBOW
Registration Number:	4999727	OXBOW
Registration Number:	5519893	OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980
Registration Number:	4316555	OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980
Registration Number:	4999728	OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980
Registration Number:	5241999	OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980
Registration Number:	5138212	OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007958 FRAME: 0444

900747637

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070 Email: iptm@atllp.com **Correspondent Name:** Courtney Jackson

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3409-1823
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

Total Attachments: 16

source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page1.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page2.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page3.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page4.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page5.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page6.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page7.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page8.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page9.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page10.tif source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC

(signed)-57350841#page11.tif

source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC

(signed)-57350841#page12.tif

source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page13.tif

source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page14.tif

source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC (signed)-57350841#page15.tif

source=Oxbow IP Assignment - Oxbow Enterprises LLC to Manna Pro Products LLC

(signed)-57350841#page16.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ("IP Assignment"), dated as of December 20, 2022, is made by OXBOW ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 11902 S. 150th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68138 ("Seller"), in favor of MANNA PRO PRODUCTS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, located at 707 Spirit 40 Park Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 ("Buyer"), the buyer of certain assets of Seller pursuant to an Equity Purchase Agreement among Seller and Buyer (the "EPA"), dated December 23, 2021 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the EPA and as of the Effective Date, Seller has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Buyer, among other assets, all intellectual property rights of Seller, and has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions.

NOW THEREFORE, Seller agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned IP"):
- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Appendix 1</u> hereto (and any unregistered patents) and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof (the "**Patents**");
- (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Appendix 2</u> hereto (and any unregistered trademarks) and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;
- (c) the copyright registrations, applications for registration, and exclusive copyright licenses set forth on <u>Appendix 3</u> hereto (and any unregistered copyrights) and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Copyrights");
- (d) the domain name registrations set forth on Appendix 4 hereto (the "Domains");
 - (e) all social media account or user names (including "handles") set forth on Appendix 5 hereto (the "**Social Media Accounts**");
- (f) all trade secrets and formulations set forth on <u>Appendix 6</u> hereto (the "**Trade Secrets**");
- (g) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;

- (h) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (i) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Register of Copyrights in the United States Copyright Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this IP Assignment upon request by Buyer. Following the date hereof, upon Buyer's reasonable request, Seller shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Buyer and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned IP to Buyer, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. Terms of the EPA. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this IP Assignment is entered into in connection with the EPA, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Seller and Buyer with respect to the Assigned IP. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the EPA shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the EPA and the terms hereof, the terms of the EPA shall govern.
- 4. <u>Electronic Signature</u>. A signed copy of this IP Assignment delivered by e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this IP Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This IP Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this IP Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written.

SELLER: OXBOW ENTERPRISES, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

-----Docusigned by: Lora Van Velsor

By: Lora Van Velsor

Title: Chief Marketing Officer

PATENTS

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
None.			

Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdiction	Application/ Publication Number	Filing Date
None.			

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Country	Trademark Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date	TM Logo	
OXBOW	Canada	Registered	1728744	May 19 2015	TMA 1021515	May 14 2019		
Nutritional supplement support for pets and an provide urinary suppor for pets and animals; to toys and habitats, name paper for use as animal	imals, to pro t for pets and bys for anima ely edible hu	vide immune system l animals, to provide lls; animal feed; edil	support for pet support for hea ole hap for anima	s and animals, to play aging in adululals; pet and anima	provide joint suppor t and senior pets and il feed and edible acc	t for pets and and animals and to cessories for ani	imals, to reduce stress mals, namely	
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	Canada	Registered	1728745	May 19 2015	TMA1021481	May 14 2019		
animals, to provide dig and animals, to provide to reduce stress for pets accessories for animals	Nutritional supplements for animals namely vitamins for pets and animals, dietary supplements used to improve overall health for pets and animals, to provide digestive support for pets and animals, to provide immune support for pets and animals, to provide urinary support for pets and animals, to provide support for healthy aging in adult and senior pets and animals and to reduce stress for pets and animals; cages for pets; toys for animals; animal feed; edible hay for animals; pet and animal feed and edible accessories for animals, namely, edible toys and habitats, namely, edible hutches, dens, pens and mats for pets and small animals comprised of hay, grass and natural fibres; hay, paper for use as animal bedding.							
OXBOW	China	Registered	26180507	Sep 1 2017	26180507	Sep 28 2018		
[5] Preparations of trac animals	e elements fo	or human and anima	l use; dietary su	pplements for ani	mals; protein supple	ments for anima	ls; vitamins for	
OXBOW	China	Registered	26180509	Sep 1 2017	26180509	Oct 7 2018		
[28] Toys for animals		•						
OXBOW	China	Registered	26180510	Sep 1 2017	26180510	Aug 14 2020		
[31] Hay								
OXBOW	China	Registered	26180508	Sep 1 2017	26180508	Aug 7 2019		
[21] Cages for pets; fee	eding vessels	for animals						
OXBOW	China	Registered	26180510A	Sep 1 2017	26180510A	Nov 2018		
[31] Food for animals; eanimal consumption; eanimal consumption; sa	dible chews	for animals; linseed	for animal cons	umption; linseed	meal for animal con			
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	China	Registered	25983524	Aug 22 2017	25983524	Jul 28 2019		
[21] Cages for pets; fee	eding vessels	for animals						
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and	China	Registered	25983525	Aug 22 2017	25983525			

Trademark	Country	Trademark Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registratio n Date	TM Logo		
Design)									
[5] Preparations of trace animals	[5] Preparations of trace elements for human and animal use; dietary supplements for animals; protein supplements for animals; animals								
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	China	Registered	25983523	Aug 22 2017	25983523	Sep 28 2018			
[28] Toys for animals									
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	China	Registered	25983522	Aug 22 2017	25983522	Apr 21 2019			
[31] Hay									
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	China	Registered	26157209	Aug 31 2017	26157209	Nov 21 2018			
[35] Marketing, promo	tion for othe	rs, providing online	markets for part	ies					
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	China	Registered	25983522A	Aug 22 2017	25983522A	Nov 7 2018			
[31] Food for animals; for animal consumption animal consumption; sa	n; edible che	ws for animals; linse	ed for animal co	onsumption; linse	ed meal for animal				
CRITICAL CARE	EUTM	Registered	004890828	Feb 9 2006	004890828	April 10 2007			
[5] Animal feed additiv	ve for use as	a nutritional suppler	nent; medicated	animal feed; vete	erinary preparations	•			
[31] Animal feed; mixe	ed animal fee	ed; non-medicated a	dditives for anin	nal feed					
OXBOW	EUTM	Registered	0014860522	Nov 30 2015	0014860522	March 28 2016			
[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for pet	s and other exotic							
[21] Cages for pets; fee	eding vessels	for pets							
[31] Food for pets and other exotic animals; edible hay product for animals; food and edible accessories for pets and other exotic namely, edible toys and habitats; hay; paper for use as animal bedding							animals;		
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	EUTM	Registered	0016186471	Dec 20 2016	0016186471				
[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for pet	s and other exotic							
[21] Cages for pets; fee	eding vessels	for pets							
[31] Food for pets and animals; namely, edibl					ble accessories for J	pets and other ex	otic		

HERBICARE	Japan	Registered	2015- 056749	Jun 16 2015	5806193	Nov 13 2015	
[5] Nutritional supple	 ments for anir	l nals: dietary supple		<u> </u> s			
Trademark	Country	Trademark Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date	TM Logo
[31] Animal foodstuff	s; protein foo	dstuffs for animal c	onsumption		•		
OXBOW	Japan	Registered	2015- 127129	Dec 24 2015	5886911	Oct 7 2016	
[5] Nutritional supple	ments for pets	and other exotic ar	imals; dietary su	pplements for an	imals		
[31] Food for pets and hollow mat, carrot, tw							basket;
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	Japan	Registered	2015- 127130	Dec 24 2015	5888241	Oct 14 2016	
[5] Nutritional supple	ments for pet	s and other exotic ar	nimals; dietary si	upplements for ar	nimals		
[31] Food for pets and basket; mat, carrot, tw							nollow
CRITICAL CARE	Mexico	Registered	1331434	Dec 5 2012	1354285	Mar 12 2013	
[5] Nutritional supple	ments for pets	and other exotic ar	imals				
CRITICAL CARE	Mexico	Registered	1331436	Dec 5 2012	1364375	Apr 29 2013	
[31] Food and edible a	accessories fo	r pets and other exo	tic animals; nam	ely edible toys ar	nd habitats		
OXBOW	Mexico	Registered	1596286	Apr 6 2015	1536630	May 11 2015	
[31] Goods: Food for animals; namely, edib					and edible accessori	es for pets and o	ther exotic
OXBOW	Mexico	Registered	1596285	Apr 6 2015	1536629	May 11 2015	
[28] Goods: Pet toys	•						
OXBOW	Mexico	Registered	1596284	Apr 6 2015	1536628	May 11 2015	
[21] Goods: Cages for	pets; feeding	vessels for pet					
OXBOW	Mexico	Registered	1596283	Apr 6 2015	1536627	May 11 2015	
[5] Goods: Nutritional	l supplements	for pets and exotic	animals				
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	Mexico	Registered	1596290	April 6 2015	1548969	Jun 19 2015	
[31] Food for pets an exotic namely, edible					edible accessories fo	or pets and other	animals;
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	Mexico	Registered	1596289	Apr 6 2015	1546574	Jun 19 2015	
[28] Pet toys							

Trademark	Country	Trademark Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date	TM Logo		
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	Mexico	Registered	1596288	Apr 6 2015	1548968	Jun 19 2015			
[21] Cages for pets; fee	[21] Cages for pets; feeding vessels for pet								
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	Mexico	Registered	1596287	Apr 6 2015	1548967	Jun 19 2015			
[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for pets	and other exotic ar	nimals	•	•				
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design) (Old Design)	Mexico	Registered	1331440	Dec 5 2012	1363991	Apr 29 2013			
[31] Food and edible a	ccessories fo	r pets and other exo	tic animals	,		T			
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design) (Old Design)	Mexico	Registered	1331439	Dec 5 2012	1358015	Mar 25 2012			
[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for pets	and other exotic ar	nimals		•				
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 ESSENTIALS	Mexico	Registered	1347649	Feb 12 2013	1375189	Jun 13 2013	Enmissis		
[31] Food for pets and	other exotic	animals		•	•				
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design) (Old Design)	Republic of Korea (South)	Registered	40-2012- 0075308	Dec 4 2012	40-1011145	Dec 5 2013			
[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for pets	s and other exotic a	nimals						
[31] Food and edible a	ccessories fo	or pets and other exc	otic animals, nam	nely, edible toys a	nd habitats				
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 ESSENTIALS	Republic of Korea (South)	Registered	40-2013- 0008389	Feb 12 2013	40-0996791	Sep 25 2013	Ementints		
[31] Food for pets and	other exotic	animals							
CRITICAL CARE	United Kingdom	Registered	UK0090489 0828	Feb 9 2006	UK0090489082	Apr 10 2007			
[5] Animal feed additi	ve for use as	a nutritional supple	ment; medicated	animal feed; vet	erinary preparations				
[31] Animal feed; mix	ed animal fee	ed; non-medicated a	additives for anim	nal feed	1	Τ			
OXBOW	United Kingdom	Registered	UK0091486 0522	Nov 30 2015	UK0091486052 2	Mar 28 2016			

[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for pets	and other exotic a	nimals				
[21] Cages for pets; fee	eding vessels	for pets					
[31] Food for pets and animals; namely, edibl					ible accessories for p	ets and other exc	otic
Trademark	Country	Trademark Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date	TM Logo
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)	United Kingdom	Registered	UK0091618 6471	Dec 20 2016	UK0091618647 1	Apr 13 2017	
[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for pets	and other exotic a	nimals		•		
[21] Cages for pets; fee	eding vessels	for pets					
[31] Food for pets and animals; namely, edibl					ible accessories for p	oets and other exe	otic
BUNNY BOOT CAMP	United States of America	Registered	85667001	Jul 2 2012	4312198	Apr 2 2013	
[41] Educational and en	ntertainment	services, namely, i	ndividual trainin	g sessions for cus	tomers in the pet and	l animal industri	es
CARNIVORE CARE	United States of America	Registered	85797414	Dec 7 2012	4483559	Feb 18 2014	CARSIVORECAS
[31] Food and edible a	ccessories fo	r pets and other exc	otic animals, nam	ely, edible toys a	nd habitats		
CRITICAL CARE	United States of America	Registered	78721680	Sep 27 2005	3297333	Sep 25 2007	
[5] Nutritional supplem dogs, guinea pigs and c			ritional support fo	or ailing herbivore	es, namely rodents, r	abbits, chinchilla	as, prairie
ECO-STRAW	United States of America	Registered	85692466	Aug 1 2012	4316549	Apr 9 2012	
[31] Animal litter							
HARVEST STACKS	United States of America	Registered	86148540	Dec 19 2013	4572051	Jul 22 2014	
[31] Edible hay produc	t for animals						
OX BOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980	United States of America	Registered	85692602	Aug 1 2012	4289157	Feb 12 2013	
[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for pets	and other exotic a	nimals	•	•		
OXBOW	United States of America	Registered	86634066	May 19 2015	5453892	Apr 24 2018	
[5] Nutritional supplen	nents for anir	nals					
OXBOW	United States of America	Registered	86634084	May 19 2015	5628145	Dec 11 2018	
[21] Cages for pets; fee	eding vessels	for animals					

OXBOW	United States of America	Registered	86634187	May 19 2015	5628146	Dec 11 2018	
[28] Toys for animals	l	l					
OXBOW	United States of America	Registered	86634217	May 19 2015	4999727	Jul 12 2016	
[31] Food for animals; habitats; for use as anim		products for anim	als; food and ed	ible accessories for	or animals, namely	y, edible toys and	hay; paper
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980	United States of America	Registered	86634344	May 19 2015	5519893	Jul 17 2018	
[28] Toys for animals			•				
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980	United States of America	Registered	85692667	Aug 1 2012	4316555	Apr 9 2012	
[31] Food and edible ad	ccessories fo	r pets and other exe	otic animals, nan	nely, edible toys a	nd habitats	•	
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980	United States of America	Registered	86634384	May 19 2015	4999728	Jul 12 2016	
[31] Food for animals; habitats; for use as anim		products for anim	als; food and ed	ible accessories for	or animals, namely	y, edible toys and	hay; paper
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980	United States of America	Registered	86634252	May 19 2015	5241999	Jul 11 2017	(AUCH)
[5] Nutritional supplem	ents for anir	nals	•		•	•	
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980	United States of America	Registered	86634299	May 19 2015	5138212	Feb 7 2017	
[5] Nutritional supplem	nents for anir	nals					
OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH	Nebraska	Registered	N/A	Unknown	10233559	November 2, 2016	
[44] Medical and agrical	ultural servic	es; hygienic and b	eauty care for hu	man beings or ani	mals		
OXBOW HAY COMPANY (And Design)	Nebraska	Registered	N/A	Unknown	1151827	October 24, 1991	

Canada:

- 1. OXBOW
- 2. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)

China:

- 1. OXBOW
- 2. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)

European Union:

- 1. CRITICAL CARE
- 2. OXBOW
- 3. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)

Japan:

- 1. HERBICARE
- 2. OXBOW
- 3. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)

Mexico:

- 1. CRITICAL CARE
- 2. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)

South Korea:

- 1. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design) (old design)
- 2. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 ESSENTIALS (and Design)

United Kingdom:

- 1. CRITICAL CARE
- 2. OXBOW
- 3. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980 (and Design)

United States:

- 1. BUNNY BOOT CAMP
- 2. ECO-STRAW
- 3. OXBOW ANIMAL HEALTH EST. 1980
- 4. CARNIVORE CARE
- 5. OXBOW
- 6. HARVEST STACKS
- 7. CRITICAL CARE

Common Law Trademarks:

- 1. OXBOW ESSENTIALS
- 2. NATURAL SCIENCE
- 3. GARDEN SELECT
- 4. ORGANIC BOUNTY
- 5. SIMPLE HARVEST
- 6. PURE COMFORT
- 7. BENE TERRA
- 8. SIMPLE REWARDS

- 9. POOF!
- 10. ENRICHED LIFE
- 11. THE OXBOW WAY
- 12. EVERY INGREDIENT WITH A PURPOSE
- 13. YOUR PARTNER FOR TOTAL HEALTH AND HAPPINESS
- 14. SAY NO TO SELECTIVE FEEDING
- 15. HEALTHY IS DELICIOUS!
- 16. NURTURE THEIR NATURE EVERY DAY
- 17. HANDPICKED FOR HEALTH AND WELLNESS THE OXBOW WAY
- 18. ORGANIC GOODNESS FROM START TO FINISH THE OXBOW WAY

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Copyright Title	Туре	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
Oxbow Nutrition Guide for Rabbits, Guinea Pigs, & Chinchillas	Visual Material	VA 2-144-126	August 23, 2018	Oxbow Enterprises, Inc.
Oxbow Nutrition Guide for Hamsters, Gerbils, Rats, Mice	Visual Material	VA 2-185-859	August 23, 2018	Oxbow Enterprises, Inc.
Bunny's Magic Dream Cottage	Visual Material	VA 1-756-203	January 10, 2011	Oxbow Enterprises, Inc.
Oxbow Bowtie Hay Bales Patter	Visual Material	VA 2-270-733	August 27, 2021	Oxbow Enterprises, Inc.
Oxbow Critters Pattern	Visual Material	VA 2-277-432	November 10, 2021	Oxbow Enterprises, Inc.
Oxbow Organic Shapes Pattern	Visual Material	VA 2-277-424	November 10, 2021	Oxbow Enterprises, Inc.
Oxbow Round Hay Bales Pattern	Visual	VA 2-268-725	August 27, 2021	Oxbow Enterprises,

DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

Domain Name	Status	Expiration Date	Auto- renew	Privacy	Lock
24carrotlane.com	Active	11/16/2022	On	Public	Locked
enrich.pet	Active	9/19/2022	On	Public	Locked
hay4play.com	Active	3/29/2022	On	Public	Locked
JOHNMILLERSFIELD.COM	Active	11/16/2023	On	Public	Locked
oxbow.pet	Active	2/26/2022	On	Public	Locked
OXBOW.VET	Active	4/6/2022	On	Public	Locked
oxbowacademy.com	Active	9/14/2022	On	Public	Locked
OXBOWAH.COM	Active	1/8/2022	On	Public	Locked
OXBOWAH.NET	Active	1/8/2022	On	Public	Locked
OXBOWANIMALHEALTH.COM	Active	2/1/2023	On	Public	Locked
OXBOWANIMALHEALTH.NET	Active	2/1/2023	On	Public	Locked
oxbowanimalhealth.pet	Active	2/26/2022	On	Public	Locked
OXBOWBUNNYBOOTCAMP.COM	Active	6/14/2022	On	Public	Locked
OXBOWCAREERS.COM	Active	9/18/2022	On	Public	Locked
oxbowgear.net	Active	8/30/2022	On	Public	Locked
oxbowhay.com	Active	7/19/2022	On	Public	Locked
OXBOWVETCAMP.COM	Active	6/14/2022	On	Public	Locked
OXBOWVETCONNECT.COM	Active	1/9/2023	On	Public	Locked

SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS

Social Media Accounts

• Facebook: facebook.com/oxbowpet/

• Twitter: twitter.com/oxbowah

• Instagram: instagram.com/oxbowanimalhealth

• Pinterest: pinterest.com/oxbowpet

• Youtube: youtube.com/user/OxbowAnimalHealth

• LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/oxbow-animal-health

TRADE SECRETS

Trade Secrets

RECORDED: 02/02/2023

- Formulas for animal feed products
- Any know-how with respect to the manufacturing, packaging, and testing of the products utilizing the formulas for the products referenced above

3